0823433

CH \$120.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yasutake Ohishi	02/26/1992
Elias Snitzer	02/18/1992

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rutgers University
Street Address:	OLD QUEENS BUILDING
Internal Address:	SOMERSET AND GEORGE STREETS
City:	NEW BRUNSWICK
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08903

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08234337
Application Number:	08335225
Patent Number:	6373863

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)853-8801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5128538800

Email: cacker@intprop.com

Correspondent Name: Meyertons, Hood, Kivlin, Kowert & Goetze
Address Line 1: 1120 South Capital of Texas Highway

Address Line 2: Building 2, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5957-12402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dean M. Munyon

PATENT

501516730 REEL: 026203 FRAME: 0930

Total Attachments: 4

source=Inventor Assignment 23900#page3.tif source=Inventor Assignment 23900#page4.tif source=Inventor Assignment 23900#page5.tif source=Inventor Assignment 23900#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026203 FRAME: 0931

PATENT

Paper No. 3

File No. 14076-006

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventors : Yasutake OHISHI and Elias SNITZER

Serial No.

Filed : January 31, 1992

For

Group Art Unit

Examiner

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

SIR:

No High

WHEREAS, we, Yasutake Ohishi and Elias Snitzer, the undersigned are the joint inventors of the subject matter described in the above-referenced patent application; and

WHEREAS, Rutgers University, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08904, desires and has an acknowledged right to acquire our entire right, title, and interest therein, thereto, and thereunder, including, patent rights and any applications and patents related thereto or claiming priority therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid to each of us, the receipt of which by each is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration received by each of us, we hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said Rutgers University, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under any and all inventions disclosed or described in the above-identified patent application and any and all rights thereto, including patent application and any and all rights

thereto, including the above-identified patent application, any and all United States and foreign patents which may be granted pursuant thereto, and any and all United States and foreign applications, continuations, divisions, renewals, and substitutes thereof, as well as any reissues or reexamination patent(s); and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to Rutgers University, its successors, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant that we respectively will communicate to Rutgers University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Rutgers University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention;

THIS ASSIGNMENT of Invention is the entire agreement as to its subject matter. If any portion of this Assignment of Invention is determined to be invalid, illegal, or unenforceable under any present or future law by the final judgment of any court of competent jurisdiction, the remainder of this Assignment of Invention shall not be effected thereby. It is the intention of the undersigned that if any portion of this Assignment of Invention is determined to be invalid, a portion as similar in terms to

門506 円間278

such portion as is possible to be legal, valid, and enforceable.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we respectively hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date: February 26, 1992

Yasutake Ohishi

<u>Japan</u> Citizenship

Higashihara 2-6.
Residence Address

Mito-shi Japan

State of)
County of) ss:
On this day of	_, 19,
before me, a Notary Public in and for the State an	d County
aforesaid, personally appeared	T-7-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-
, to me known and known to me t	o be the
person of that name, who signed and sealed the for	egoing
instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his	free act
and deed.	

Notary Public

Date: Phinory 18, 1992 Elias Snitzer
United States of American Citizenship
8 Smile Trou Closo Residence Address
Piscatacing LIT USA
State of Now Jones) County of Middle 500) ss:
on this 18th day of Fabrilans, 1992,
before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared
, to me known and known to me to be the person
of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing
instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act
and deed. Notary Public
MARION A. KELLER NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires Sept. 6, 1994

RECORDED

PATERLA LEALEMARK OFFICE

MAR 23 92

PATENT

REEL: 026203 FRAME: 0935

RECORDED: 04/29/2011